© 1999 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS012445 www.fairchildsemi.com
March 1999
Revised June 1999
74LV
T
162244 • 74LV
T
H

■ Functionally compatible with the 74 series 162244
■ Latch-up performance exceeds 500 mA
Ordering Code:
Device also available in Tape and Reel.  Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Logic Symbol
Order Number Package
Number Package Description
74LVT162244MEA MS48A 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300” Wide
74LVT162244MTD MTD48 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
74LVTH162244MEA MS48A 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300” Wide
74LVTH162244MTD MTD48 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
74
LV
T